INCLINATION REPORT

OPEZRATOR Marathon 0il Company ADDRESS P.0. Box 2409 Hobbs, NM 88240

LEASE William Turner WELL NO._ 4 FIFLD Drinkard — Wantz Abo

1OCATION 1980' FSL & 1980' FEL Sec. 29, T21S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico

Inclination Displacement

Depth _(Degrees) Displacement Accumulated
6136 1/2° 0.61 : 99.33
6229 - 3/4° 1.22 100.55
6322 3/4° 1.22 101.77
6416 1/4° 0.41 ' 102.18
6509 1/4° 0.41 102.59
6687 1/4° 0.78 103.37
6809 1/2° 1.06 104.43
6935 1/2° 1.10 105.53
7054 1° 2.07 107.68
7166 3/4° 1.47 109.07
7321 3/4° 2.03. - 111.10
7500 1° 3.12 114.22

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

Affidavit:

refore me, the undersigned authority, appeared Thomas F. Zapatka

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

(Affidnt's Signature)
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